

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1779 of 2024**

=====

MUKESHBHAI MAGANBHAI AKBARI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAAJEN D JADHAV(10026) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. HARDIK S. SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the Applicants submit that against the cheque amount of Rs.2.5 Lacs, the Applicants have deposited an amount of Rs.50000/- before the learned Trial Court at the time of filing an Appeal.

Having regard to above, issue Notice returnable on 19.2.2025. Ad interim relief in terms of paragraph 5(B) is granted till then. The Applicant is ordered to be released on bail on usual terms and conditions till the returnable date.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 17