

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1779 of 2024**

=====

MUKESHBHAI MAGANBHAI AKBARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAAJEN D JADHAV(10026) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KARTIK H BHATT(9313) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 27/04/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 19.06.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

PARMAR KRISH

(GITA GOPI,J)